TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral (RF 1984/0485)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		09/28/2004	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knoll, Inc.
Street Address:	1235 Water Street
City:	East Greenville
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18041
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0165697	SMOKADOR
Registration Number:	0535589	"BUILT LIKE A SKYSCRAPER"
Registration Number:	0540027	FIRE-FILE
Registration Number:	0557891	KNOLL
Registration Number:	0557893	KNOLL INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	0772313	BARCELONA
Registration Number:	0842430	DUO-SYNCRO
Registration Number:	0881942	SMOKADOR
Registration Number:	1130423	TECHGRAIN
Registration Number:	1219143	ASD
Registration Number:	1251133	SE
Registration Number:	1251666	SPINNEYBECK
Registration Number:	1351746	KNOLL WALL
Registration Number:	1446426	SPINNEYBECK
Registration Number:	1404945	SABRINA
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0099

900013667

Registration Number:	1414255	VOLANTE
Registration Number:	1436944	LEATHERWEAVE
Registration Number:	1472311	SYSTEM 6
Registration Number:	1449734	KNOLL
Registration Number:	1655890	BULLDOG
Registration Number:	1773588	ORCHESTRA
Registration Number:	1737652	CALIBRE
Registration Number:	1763700	EQUITY
Registration Number:	1785961	DELIVERING INTELLIGENT WORKSPACES WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	1870515	DECATHLON
Registration Number:	1926359	BIG DIPPER
Registration Number:	1926360	LITTLE DIPPER
Registration Number:	1860411	RUGBY
Registration Number:	1893629	MAGNUSSON DOWNTOWN
Registration Number:	1887928	MAGNUSSON MIDTOWN
Registration Number:	1893630	MAGNUSSON UPTOWN
Registration Number:	1821382	KNOLL STUDIO
Registration Number:	1931967	SURF
Registration Number:	1905003	PARACHUTE
Registration Number:	1931984	TOOTHPICK CACTUS
Registration Number:	1931985	SAGUARO CACTUS
Registration Number:	1897530	KNOLL
Registration Number:	2065353	PROPELLER
Registration Number:	1925118	KNOLL EXTRA
Registration Number:	1889928	KNOLL EXTRA
Registration Number:	1886080	KNOLL EXTRA
Registration Number:	1930829	KNOLL EXTRA
Registration Number:	1923595	KNOLL EXTRA
Registration Number:	1996058	SALSA
Registration Number:	1965985	KNOLL. GOOD DESIGN IS GOOD BUSINESS
Registration Number:	1978933	GOOD DESIGN IS GOOD BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2019756	COUNTERFORCE
Registration Number:	2111132	BACKPACK
Registration Number:	2064087	JR
Registration Number:	2124373	DISCUS

REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0100

Registration Number:	2272597	DIVIDENDS
Registration Number:	2352223	REFF
Registration Number:	2237475	CURRENTS
Registration Number:	2365250	LONGITUDE
Registration Number:	2360796	30 W
Registration Number:	2358616	0
Registration Number:	2360798	30 E
Registration Number:	2363223	EQUATOR
Registration Number:	2394237	FOG
Serial Number:	75555098	STONES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7145401235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Perry J. Viscounty, Esq.

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022411-0336
ATTOTALE BOOKET HOMBER	022111 0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna T. Kwan

Total Attachments: 4

source=SCAN001#page1.tif source=SCAN002#page1.tif source=SCAN003#page1.tif source=SCAN004#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0101

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of <u>September 28</u>, 2004, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent ("B of A"), pursuant to the termination of the Grant of Security Interest ("Security Interest") dated October 20, 1999.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Interest dated October 20, 1999, and recorded with The United states Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 1999 at Reel/Frame No. 1984/0485, Knoll, Inc. ("Knoll") granted B of A a security interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefore, including goodwill;

WHEREAS, B of A acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all the Secured Obligations as defined in the Security Interest have been made;

WHEREAS, Knoll has requested that B of A release its security interest in the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefore, including goodwill, in connection with the termination of the Security Interest (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, B of A, as the Collateral Agent, having been duly authorized to do so on behalf of itself, hereby RELEASES all of its security interest granted to the Collateral Agent under the Security Interest, as amended and restated, in the trademarks, including but not limited to each of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the registrations of and applications for said trademarks.

B of A agrees to provide Knoll with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of B of A's security interest in the Released Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Bank of America, N.A., as the Collateral Agent

By: Robert Klawinski

Name: Robert Klawinski

Managing Director

Title:

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

North Caroline
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK) ss:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of solution, 2004, personally appeared who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the Managiag Director of Bank of America, N.A., a patimal banking corporation, and that he/she, as such officer being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his/her free act and deed and as the full act and deed of such corporation as such officer.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

12-17-05

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame No. 1984/0485

U.S. Federal Trademark Application	
Trademark	Application No.
STONES	75/555,098

U.S. Federal Trademark Registrations	
Trademark	Registration No.
SMOKADOR	165,697
"BUILT LIKE A SKYSCRAPER"	535,589
FIRE-FILE	540,027
KNOLL	557,891
KNOLL INTERNATIONAL	557,893
BARCELONA	772,313
DUO-SYNCRO	842,430
SMOKADOR	881,942
TECHGRAIN	1,130,423
ASD	1,219,143
SE	1,251,133
SPINNEYBECK	1,251,666
KNOLL WALL	1,351,746
SPINNEYBECK	1,446,426
SABRINA	1,404,945
VOLANTE	1,414,255
LEATHERWEAVE	1,436,944
SYSTEM 6	1,472,311
KNOLL	1,449,734
BULLDOG	1,655,890
ORCHESTRA	1,773,588
CALIBRE	1,737,652
EQUITY	1,763,700
DELIVERING INTELLIGENT WORKSPACES WORLDWIDE	1,785,961
DECATHLON	1,870,515
BIG DIPPER	1,926,359

Page 3

OC\703408.2

T	Registration No.
Trademark	1,926,360
LITTLE DIPPER	1,860,411
RUGBY	1,893,629
MAGNUSSON DOWNTOWN	
MAGNUSSON MIDTOWN	1,887,928
MAGNUSSON UPTOWN	1,893,630
KNOLL STUDIO	1,821,382
SURF	1,931,967
PARACHUTE	1,905,003
TOOTHPICK CACTUS	1,931,984
SAGUARO CACTUS	1,931,985
KNOLL	1,897,530
PROPELLER	2,065,353
KNOLL EXTRA	1,925,118
KNOLL EXTRA	1,889,928
KNOLL EXTRA	1,886,080
KNOLL EXTRA	1,930,829
KNOLL EXTRA	1,923,595
SALSA	1,996,058
KNOLL. GOOD DESIGN IS GOOD BUSINESS	1,965,985
GOOD DESIGN IS GOOD BUSINESS	1,978,933
COUNTERFORCE	2,019,756
ВАСКРАСК	2,111,132
JR	2,064,087
DISCUS	2,124,373
DIVIDENDS	2,272,597
REFF	2,352,223
CURRENTS	2,237,475
LONGITUDE	2,365,250
30 Degrees W	2,360,796
0 Degrees	2,358,616
30 Degrees E	2,360,798
EQUATOR	2,363,223
FOG	2,394,237

RECORDED: 10/05/2004